Phone [insert phone} 
[insert email address] 

Hearing date [insert date] 
Application number [insert number] 

2. No posting shall be required for public hearings before the Board of Architects, unless the value of the proposed development exceeds seventy-five thousand ($75,000) 

dollars. 

3. The sign shall be erected in full view of the public on each street side of such property. Where large parcels of property are involved with street frontages extending over 

considerable distances, additional signs may be erected on the street frontage as may be deemed adequate by the Development Review Official to inform the public.